



Konformitätserklärung

Compliance with the compositional requirements regarding plastic material in contact with food

Artikel product

Kanisterverschluss DIN 61 (ø55mm mit Garantierung) Artikel-Nr. 470188

Wir bestätigen, dass das Produkt den nachfolgenden Bestimmungen entspricht und dass Rohstoffe und Additive eingesetzt werden, welche folgenden Bestimmungen entsprechen:

We hereby confirm that the product and the raw material and additives used are in compliance with the following rules

- EC Directive **2002/72/EC** dtd 6.8.2002 „plastic materials intended to come in contact with food“ and amendments **2004/1/EC, 2004/19/EC, 2005/79 EC, 2007/19/EC, 2007/42/EC, 2008/39/EC**
Directive **82/711/EEC** and amendments and Directive **85/572/EEC** and amendments
Regulations (EC) **1935/2004, 975/2009**

Informationen zu den verwendeten Stoffen, für welche die Richtlinie Beschränkungen und/oder Spezifikationen enthält; Informationen über Stoffe, deren Verwendung in Lebensmitteln einer Einschränkung unterliegt:

information relative to the substances used for which restrictions and/or specifications are in place; information relative to the substances which are subject to a restriction in food

There is a SML specified for a monomer in Lupolen 5021DX

Spezifikation zur Verwendung des beschriebenen Artikels:
specifications on the use of the article described above

- Art von Lebensmitteln, die damit in Berührung kommen sollen:
type or types of food with which it is intended to be put in contact

alle Lebensmittel
all types of food
- Dauer und Temperatur der Behandlung bei Kontakt mit dem Lebensmittel:
time and temperature of treatment in contact with the food

unbegrenzt bei Raumtemperatur
for long term at room temperature

Semadeni AG

Plastic items and treatment

Tägetlistrasse 35 – 39 | CH-3072 Ostermundigen

Phone +41 31 930 18 18 | Fax +41 31 930 18 28

info@semadeni.com | WWW.SEMADENI.COM

- Dauer und Temperatur der Lagerung bei Kontakt mit dem Lebensmittel:
time and temperature of storage in contact with the food

unbegrenzt bei Raumtemperatur
for long term at room temperature

- Verhältnis der mit Lebensmitteln in Berührung kommenden Fläche zum Volumen, anhand dessen die Konformität des Materials oder Gegenstands festgestellt wurde: -
ratio of food contact surface area to volume used to establish the compliance of the material or article

Food simulant ¹	Test Time	Temperature	Method ²	Represents Food Category ³
Acetic Acid (3%)	10 days	40°C	EN 1186	Acidic products
Ethanol (10%)	10 days	40°C	EN 1186	Alcoholic and dairy products
Olive Oil rectified	10 days	40°C	EN 1186	Fatty products

¹ Testing with distilled water is not strictly required in case the finished packaging is intended for all types of food as laid down in the directive

² Migration testing is conducted in accordance with directives 85/572/EEC, 82/711/EEC and its amendments, which are elaborated in the standards EN 1186

³ The overall migration level of the aforementioned products does not exceed the restriction of < 10 mg/dm²

Zur Beachtung

Please note

Wir bescheinigen, dass das verwendete Material im Zeitpunkt der Ausstellung der vorliegenden Unbedenklichkeitserklärung die angegebenen Anforderungen an Kunststoffe erfüllt, die für den Kontakt mit Lebensmitteln bestimmt sind. Diese Angaben entsprechen dem heutigen Stand unserer Kenntnisse.

We hereby certify that, at the time of issue of this food safety declaration, the material used meets the stated requirements placed on plastics that are intended for contact with foodstuffs. This information corresponds to our current level of knowledge.

Ostermundigen, 07.03.2011

SEMADENI AG



Dr. André Simmen
Quality System Manager

Semadeni AG

Plastic items and treatment

Tägetlistrasse 35 – 39 | CH-3072 Ostermundigen

Phone +41 31 930 18 18 | Fax +41 31 930 18 28

info@semadeni.com | WWW.SEMADENI.COM